## EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS



Claimants

Respondents

Mr J Jackson and others

 North Tees and Hartlepool NHS Foundation Trust and others

## **PUBLIC PRELIMINARY HEARING**

Heard at: Middlesbrough

On: 10 November 2017

Before: Employment Judge Shepherd

Appearances:

For the Claimants Mr Wright accompanied by Mr Watson: In person and on behalf of Mr M Wright, Mr C Pinder and Mr T Watson

For the Respondent North Tees and Hartlepool NHS Foundation Trust ("R1"): Ms Bairstow.

For the respondent Vocare Limited ("R2"): Ms Wilkinson.

For the respondent North East Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust ("R4"): Mr Crammond.

## JUDGMENT

The Tribunal has no jurisdiction to hear the claims for unfair dismissal and for breach of contract brought by Mervyn Wright – 2500699/2017, Carl Pinder – 2500700/2017 and Terence Watson – 2500701/2017 and those claims are dismissed. This judgment has no affect on the claims for redundancy payments.

## **Employment Judge Shepherd**

10 November 2017

Case Number: 2500640/2017 and others

Sent to the parties on:

**13 November 2017** 

G Palmer For the Tribunal:

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.